New Divisor =   Revised Market Cap.

   Index as on Day 3

   13,893,000,000

New Divisor = ————————————— = 12,404,464

   1120

KSE-30 Index

Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Page 13 of 18

Step 4

Index Value as on Day 4.

TABLE 4

Stock  Share Price Number of Market Value

  (Rs.) Free-Float Shares  (in Rs.)

 A. 22.00   50,000,000 1,100,000,000

 B. 41.00 150,000,000 6,150,000,000

 C. 44.50 150,000,000 6,675,000,000

   ——————————

  Free-float Market Capitalization   13,925,000,000

   ——————————

Index =   Market Capitalization

   New Divisor

   13,925,000,000

Index =   —————————— = 1122.57

   12,404,464

SECOND STAGE

After 15 days of the last date of payment the company confirm the subscription

amount, accordingly the capital of RAL is merged with the company and the

Divisor is adjusted for the increase in number of free-float shares.

Step 1

i. Calculate the total number of free-float shares of the RAL:

   Total number of free-float shares on Day 3 x Right issue   %

   = 50,000,000 x 10 %

   =   5,000,000 shares

ii. Total number of free-float shares after the merger of RAL capital with

the company’s capital.

  Total number of free-float shares on Day 3 + RAL Capital

 = 50,000,000 + 5,000,000

 = 55,000,000 shares

KSE-30 Index

Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Page 14 of 18

Step 2

Increase the number of free-float shares of company A to calculate the New

Divisor for the next day

TABLE 5

Stock  Share Price Number of Market Value

 (in Rs.) Free-float Shares  (in Rs.)

A. 21.00  55,000,000 1,155,000,000

B. 42.00 150,000,000 6,300,000,000

C. 45.00 150,000,000 6,750,000,000

   ——————————

Revised free-float Market Capitalization   14,205,000,000

   ——————————

New Divisor =   Revised Market Cap.

   Index as on Day 14

   14,205,000,000

New Divisor = ————————————— = 12,504,401

   1136

Step 3

Index Value as on Day 15

TABLE 6

Stock  Share Price Number of Market Value

 (in Rs.) free-float Shares  (in Rs.)

A. 22.00   55,000,000 1,210,000,000

B. 41.50 150,000,000 6,225,000,000

C. 44.00 150,000,000 6,600,000,000

   ——————————

Free-float Market Capitalization   14,035,000,000